

GAHC040007582022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : IA(Crl) 24/2022

1:Mecy Jongloju
W/o Shri Sang Norbu Saidu,
Permanent Resident of Village Khoina, PO/PS Nafra, West Kameng District,
Arunachal Pradesh, Pin 790001.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF AP and Anr.
Through the Public Prosecutor.

2:Rinchin Dorjee Saidu
S/o Late Raju Saidu

Permanent Resident of Village Khoina
PO and PS Nafra
West Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh
Pin 79000

Advocate for the Petitioner : T Tsering

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP

Linked Case : Crl.A. 20/2022

1:Mecy Jongloju
W/o Shri Sang Norbu Saidu

permanent resident of Village Khoina

PO and PS Nafra
West Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh
Pin 790001

VERSUS

1:Rinchin Dorjee Saidu and Anr.
S/o Late Raju Saidu

Permanent Resident of Village Khoina
PO and PS Nafra
West Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh
Pin 790001

2:THE STATE OF AP
Represented through the Public Prosecutor.

Advocate for the Petitioner : T Tsering
Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP

Linked Case : IA(Crl) 25/2022

1:Mecy Jongloju
W/o Shri Sang Norbu Saidu

permanent resident of Village Khoina
PO and PS Nafra
West Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh
Pin 790001

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF AP and Anr.
Represented through the Public Prosecutor.

2:Rinchin Dorjee Saidu
S/o Late Raju Saidu

Permanent Resident of Village Khoina
PO and PS Nafra
West Kameng District

Arunachal Pradesh
Pin 790001

Advocate for the Petitioner : T Tsering
Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP

**BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE KAKHETO SEMA**

ORDER

Date : 24.06.2022

Heard Mr. T. Tsering, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. J. Tsering, learned Addl. P.P. for the State of Arunachal Pradesh.

This application has been filed under section 5 of the Limitation Act praying for condonation of delay of 22 days in filing the appeal against the judgment & order dated 16.09.2021 passed in Bomdila Session Case No. 4/2020 by the District & Sessions Judge, Bomdila.

Since the State is represented by the learned P.P, no formal notice need be issued. However, requisite copies of the application if so required shall be served to the learned P.P.

In so far as the notice upon the respondent No.2 is concerned the applicant shall take steps by registered post with AD and also by dasti process within a period of 7 days from today.

List it on **13.07.2022.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant