

GAHC040007592022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CrI.A./20/2022

Mecy Jongloju
W/o Shri Sang Norbu Saidu,
permanent resident of Village Khoina, PO and PS Nafra, West Kameng District,
Arunachal Pradesh, Pin 790001

VERSUS

Rinchin Dorjee Saidu and Anr.
S/o Late Raju Saidu,
Permanent Resident of Village Khoina, PO and PS Nafra, West Kameng District,
Arunachal Pradesh, Pin 790001 2:THE STATE OF AP
Age: 0
Occupation :
Represented through the Public Prosecutor

Advocate for the Petitioner : T Tsering

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP

**BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE NANI TAGIA**

ORDER

Date : 22.08.2023

None has appeared for the appellant.

Heard Ms. T. Jini, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

In view of above, list it after 3(three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant